
Name Title Department Email Phone

1 Aly, Sharif S. Associate Profressor, 

BVSc, MPVM, PHD

School of Vet Med

saly@ucdavis.edu

2 Anderson, Nicholas Assistant Professor, 

PhD

PATHOLOGY AND LAB 

MEDICINE nranderson@ucdavis.edu
916-703-9184

3 Bang, Heejung Professor, PhD MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES hbang@ucdavis.edu
530-752-6287

4 Bauer, Gerhard Assistant Professor, MD MED INT MED - 

HEMATOLOGY/ONCOL gbauer@ucdavis.edu
916-703-9300

5 Beckett, Laurel A Biostatistics Division 

Chief, Professor, PhD

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES labeckett@ucdavis.edu

530-754-7161

6 Belcourt, Roger VCF, Director, MD OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 

SERVICES rmbelcourt@ucdavis.edu
530-754-7161

7 Bell, Robert A  Professor, PhD COMMUNICATION rabell@ucdavis.edu

8 Bennett, Deborah H. Associate Professor, 

PhD

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES dhbennett@ucdavis.edu
530-754-8282

9 Boucher, Faith Katherine VCF, Retired MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES fkboucher@ucdavis.edu

10 Bronshvag, Michael VCF, MD MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES mbronshvag@ucdavis.edu

11 Carroll, Mark Lecturer, MPH MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES mjcarroll@ucdavis.edu

12 Cassady, Diana L Professor, DrPH, MPH MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES dlcassady@ucdavis.edu
530-754-5550

13 Chen, Moon S. Professor, PhD, MPH MED: HEMATOLOGY AND 

ONCOLOGY mschenjr@ucdavis.edu

14 Chomel, Bruno B Professor, DrSc, DVM, 

MS, PhD

VM POPULATION HLTH & 

REPROD bbchomel@ucdavis.edu
530-752-8112

15 Cress, Rosemary D Associate Professor, 

DrPH, MPH

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES rdcress@ucdavis.edu
916-779-2610

16 Dalrymple, Lorien VCF, MD, MPH MED INT MED - 

NEPHROLOGY ldalrymple@ucdavis.edu
916-734-3761

17 Dewa, Carolyn Professor, MPH, PhD PSYCHIATRY & BEHAVIORAL 

SCIENCES csdewa@ucdavis.edu

18 De Vogli, Roberto Visiting Professor, 

DrPsy, PhD, MPH

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES rdevogli@ucdavis.edu
530-752-4853

19 Dharmar, Madan Assistant Research 

Professor, MBBS, PhD

MED GENERAL PEDIATRICS

mdharmar@ucdavis.edu

916-734-2354

20 Elder, Joshua Assistant Professor, 

MD, MPH, MHS

MED: EMERGENCY MED
jelder@ucdavis.edu

916-500-8511

21 Florey, Katherine Professor, JD, LLM SCHOOL OF LAW
kflourey@ucdavis.edu

22 Famula, Michelle S VCF MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES msfamula@ucdavis.edu

23 Ferguson, Thomas Jeffrey VCF, Medical Director, 

MD, PhD

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES tjferguson@ucdavis.edu

24 Garcia, Lorena Associate Professor, 

DrPH, MPH

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES lgarcia@ucdavis.edu
530-752-2875

25 Gonsalves, Marcella Lecturer, MPH, EdD MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES mdgonsalves@ucdavis.edu 

26 Griffin, Erin Jenifer Evaluation Specialist, 

VCF, PhD

MED: CLN & TRNSL SCI CTR
ejhealey@ucdavis.edu

27 Gross, Douglas Sayre Senior Lecturer, MD, 

PhD

MED HUMAN ANATOMY
dsgross@ucdavis.edu

530-754-9408
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28 Heinig, M. Jane PhD, IBCLC NUTRITION mjheinig@ucdavis.edu

29 Hertz-Picciotto, Irva  Environmental and 

Occupational Health 

Division Chief, 

Professor, PhD 

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES

ihp@ucdavis.edu

530-752-3025

30 Hirsch, Calvin H  Professor of Clinical 

Internal Medicine, MD 

MED INT MED - GENL 

MEDICINE
chhirsch@ucdavis.edu

916-734-2737

31 Hodges, Frederick VCF, Retired - Former 

Chief, Program 

Development Section, 

Chronic Disease Control 

Branch, CDPH

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES

frederick.hodges@cdph.ca.gov

32 Hogarth, Michael A Professor, MD MED PATHOLOGY mahogarth@ucdavis.edu 916-817-9951
33 Hoch, Jeffrey Professor, PhD MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES jshoch@ucdavis.edu

34 Holmes, James F Professor, MD, MPH MED EMERGENCY MEDICINE
jfholmes@ucdavis.edu

35 Ikemoto, Lisa Chiyemi Professor, JD, LLM SCHOOL OF LAW lcikemoto@ucdavis.edu 530-754-6463
36 Iosif, Ana Maria Associate Professor, 

PhD

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES
aiosif@ucdavis.edu

530-754-8303

37 Kass, Philip Howard  Professor, DVM, 

MPVM, PhD 

VM POPULATION HLTH & 

REPROD phkass@ucdavis.edu
530-752-8631

38 Kaufman, Farla Lynne VCF, Reproductive and 

Cancer Hazard 

Assessment Section, 

Office of Environmental 

Health Hazard 

Assessment, California 

Environmental 

Protection Agency, PhD

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES

flkaufman@ucdavis.edu

39 Keegan, Theresa H. M. Associate Professor, 

PhD

INT MED: Hematology and 

Oncology tkeegan@ucdavis.edu
916-734-3772

40 Kim, Kyoungmi Associate Professor, 

PhD

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES kmkim@ucdavis.edu
530-752-3422

41 Ko, Michelle Assistant Professor, 

MD, Ph.D.

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES mijko@ucdavis.edu

42 Koga, P. Marius Assistant Professor, 

MD, MPH

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES pmkoga@ucdavis.edu
916-254-9959

43 Kurtz, Caroline Assistant Branch Chief 

of Local Programs and 

Training, Nutrition 

Education and Obesity 

Prevention Branch, 

CDPH, PhD

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT 

OF PUBLIC HEALTH

caroline.kurtz@cdph.ca.gov

44 Lake, Stephanie J VCF, UCD ADAPT 

Coordinator Alcohol & 

Drug Abuse Prevention 

/Health Education, 

Cowell Student Health 

Center, M.Ed.

COWELL STUDENT HEALTH 

CENTER

sjlake@ucdavis.edu
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45 Lopez, Beatriz Martinez Associate Professor, 

DVM, MPVM, PhD

VM: Medicine & 

Epidemiology beamartinezlopez@ucdavis.edu

46 Lyman, Donald O VCF, Retired Chief, 

Chronic Diseases and 

Injury Control, CDPH,  

MD

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES

saclymans@comcast.net

47 Marcin, James P Assistant Professor, 

MD, MPH

MED GENERAL PEDIATRICS
jpmarcin@ucdavis.edu

800-282-3284

48 Middleton, Elisabeth Rose Associate Professor, 

PhD

NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES
brmiddleton@ucdavis.edu

530-754-7802

49 Nunez de Ybarra, Jessica 

Marie

VCF, Public Health 

Medical Officer, 

Division of 

Communicable Disease 

Control, CDPH, MD, 

MPH, FACPM

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES

Jessica.NunezdeYbarra2@cdph.ca.gov

50 O'Malley, Michael VCF, (former, retired) 

Physician, UCD Student 

Health Services, MD  

CNTR FOR HEALTH & 

ENVIRONMENT

maomalley@ucdavis.edu

51 Parikh-Patel, Arti VCF,  Clinical Instructor, 

Program Director - 

Institute for Population 

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES
aparikhpatel@ucdavis.edu

52 Peck, Caroline VCF, Chief, Chronic 

Disease Control Branch, 

CDPH, MD, MPH

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES

caroline.peck@cdph.ca.gov

53 Pecoraro, Maria Lucia C VCF, MD, MPH MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES mcpecoraro@ucdavis.edu
530-757-3200

54 Pocekay, Dennis VCF, Retired, MD MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES

dpocekay@ucdavis.edu

530-752-2793

55 Pollock, Brad Professor and 

Chairman, MPH, PhD

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES bpollock@ucdavis.edu
530-752-7250

56 Qi, Lihong  Associate Professor, 

PhD 

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES lhqi@ucdavis.edu
530-754-9234

57 Rajan, Kumar Bharat Professor, PhD MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES kbrajan@ucdavis.edu

58 Rocke, David M.  Distinguished 

Professor, PhD 

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES dmrocke@ucdavis.edu
530-752-6999

59 Romano, Patrick S Professor, MD, MPH CTR HEALTH POLICY AND 

RESEARCH psromano@ucdavis.edu
916-734-7005

60 Sandrock, Christian E Assistant Professor, 

MD, MPH

MED INT MED - 

PULMONARY cesandrock@ucdavis.edu
916-734-3564

61 Scherr, Rachel E Assistant Research 

Scientist Nutrition rescherr@ucdavis.edu

62 Schmidt, Rebecca Assistant Professor, 

PhD

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES rjschmidt@ucdavis.edu
530-752-3226

63 Shaikh, Ulfat Associate Professor, 

MD, MPH, MS

MED GENERAL PEDIATRICS
ushaikh@ucdavis.edu

916-734-3690

64 Smith, Woutrina Assistant Adjunct 

Professor, DVM, 

MPVM, PhD

VM ONE HEALTH & VME

wasmith@ucdavis.edu

530-754-0119
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65 Starr, Mark VCF, Deputy Director 

for Environmental 

Health, CDPH, DVM, 

MPVM

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES

mdstarr@ucdavis.edu

530-889-7287   

66 Sun, Richard Kuo-Pin VCF, Medical 

Consultant, California 

Public Employees' 

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES

rksun@ucdavis.edu

916-795-1288

67 Tharratt, Robert Steven Physician, MD MED INT MED - 

PULMONARY

rstharratt@ucdavis.edu

916-734-0779

68 Thiel de Bocanegra,  Heike VCF, Academic 

Coordinator, Bixby 

Center for Global 

Reproductive Health, 

UCSF, PhD, MPH

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES

heike.thiel@dhcs.ca.gov

916-552-8739

69 Villablanca, Amparo C Professor, MD MED INT MED - 

CARDIOVASCULAR avillablanca@ucdavis.edu
530-752-0717

70 Whitmer, Rachel Professor, PhD MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES

rawhitmer@ucdavis.edu

71 Yoo, Byung Kwang Associate Professor, 

MD, PhD

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES byoo@ucdavis.edu
530-752-6375

72 Zhang, Jingwen Assistant Professor, 

PhD

Department of 

Communications jwzzhang@ucdavis.edu
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Gold, Ellen B  Emeritus Professor, 

PhD 

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES ebgold@ucdavis.edu

Leigh, J Paul  Professor, PhD MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES pleigh@ucdavis.edu

McCurdy, Stephen A Professor, MD, MPH MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES samccurdy@ucdavis.edu

Paterniti, Debora Ann Adjunct Associate 

Professor, PhD

MED INT MED - GENL 

MEDICINE dapaterniti@ucdavis.edu

Schenker, Marc B Distinguished 

Professor, MD, MPH

MED: PUBLIC HEALTH 

SCIENCES mbschenker@ucdavis.edu

Von Friederichs-Fitzwater, 

Marlene

Associate Adjunct 

Professor, PhD, MPH

MED INT MED - 

HEMATOLOGY/ONCOL

mfriederichsfitzwater@ucdavis.ed

u

Zidenberg-Cherr, Sheri 

Allyn

Graduate Group Chair, 

PhD

NUTRITION
sazidenbergcherr@ucdavis.edu
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Paulson, Polly C VCF, Retired, Health 

Promotion Supervisor, 

UCD Student Health & 

Wellness Center, MPH, 

MA, MCHES

COWELL STUDENT HEALTH 

CENTER

pcpaulson@ucdavis.edu
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